### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/09/2012	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTROL SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	2229 Diehl Road
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60502
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3552632	cs	
Serial Number:	77227737	CONTROL SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77227749	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR A WORLD IN MOTION	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)259-6333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2122598318

Email: mribando@dl.com

Correspondent Name: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 1: 1301 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314025.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0001 00 3552632

. 00 06\$ HJ

900220073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique L. Ribando
Signature:	/Monique L. Ribando/
Date:	04/11/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Chase Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Chase Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Chase Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of April, 2012, by JPMORGAN

CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Chase"), in favor of CONTROL SOLUTIONS

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Chase hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademark and trademark applications listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security Trademarks, dated as of

December 30, 2008, made by Company in favor of Chase, which was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2008.

Chase consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests

upon such trademark and trademark applications.

US1 32384832.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0003 This Release shall be binding upon Chase's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0004

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CS	3552632	12/30/2008

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILE DATE
CONTROL SOLUTIONS	77227737	07/12/2007
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR A WORLD IN MOTION	77227749	07/12/2007

**RECORDED: 04/11/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0005